

NRRA Masters Championships
Sunday, 17 April 2016

Race 1 Mixed Double Scull								Division 1		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	02.01	Commercial/Tattersall's	(Waddington,Paynter)	(C)	4	4:04.61	10	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.03	Gold Coast M.R. 2	(Faint,Faint)	(E)	1	4:23.11	GO	18.50	+18.50	
3	02.08	Kand/Commercial	(Parker,Bellamy)	(C)	5	4:32.65	10	9.54	+28.04	
4	02.12	Noosa	(Robinson,Grams)	(E)	2	4:36.32	GO	3.67	+31.71	

Race 2 Mixed Double Scull								Division 2		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	02.10	Murwillumbah 1	(Wemmering,Betts)	(F)	7	4:22.34	8	0.00	+0.00	
2	02.05	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(McLaughlin,Stewart)	(G)	3	4:26.17	GO	3.83	+3.83	
3	02.06	Iluka 1	(Elliott,Boulton)	(G)	5	4:30.89	GO	4.72	+8.55	
4	02.02	Gold Coast M.R. 1	(Watson,Stuckey)	(F)	6	4:41.49	8	10.60	+19.15	
5	02.09	Lower Clarence/Iluka	(Armour,Hailes)	(G)	2	4:44.13	GO	2.64	+21.79	
6	02.07	Iluka 2	(Dent,Herman)	(G)	4	4:53.55	GO	9.42	+31.21	
7	02.04	Gold Coast M.R. 3	(Cox,Clark)	(G)	1	4:56.08	GO	2.53	+33.74	

Race 3 Men's A-C Single Scull								Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	03.04	Murwillumbah	(Scott O'Reilly)	(C)	1	4:04.58	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.02	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(David Hamilton)	(E)	2	4:19.91	GO	15.33	+15.33	
3	03.01	Dutton Park	(Andrew Dalziel)	(F)	4	4:33.91	GO	14.00	+29.33	
4	03.05	Tattersall's	(Stuart Waddington)	(C)	3	4:42.57	GO	8.66	+37.99	
5	03.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Nick Graham)	(A)	5	4:46.91	4	4.34	+42.33	

Race 4 Women's D-K Quad Scull								Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	04.03	Lower Clarence	(Millist,Meehan,Steel,Saunders)	(E)	4	4:24.94	14	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.04	Noosa/Lake MacDonald	(Mecham,Cooney,Crouch,Morton)	(G)	1	4:28.81	GO	3.87	+3.87	
3	04.05	River City Womens	(Simms,Burke,Pang,Robinson)	(D)	5	4:32.66	19	3.85	+7.72	
4	04.02	Iluka	(Mayoh,Boulton,Hartcher,Kratzmann)	(F)	2	4:38.81	8	6.15	+13.87	
5	04.01	Gold Coast M.R.	(Cox,Watson,Faint,Jones)	(F)	3	4:42.00	8	3.19	+17.06	

Race 5 Men's D-E Coxed Four								Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	06.01	Centenary	(Swainston,Todd,Doull,Higgins,c:Hayes)	(D)	2	4:05.07	5	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.02	Gold Coast M.R./Somerset	(Clark,Thomasson, Van Zijl,Taylor,c:Stacey)	(E)	1	4:21.46	GO	16.39	+16.39	

Race 6 Women's A-C Double Scull								Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	07.03	Murwillumbah	(McMillan,Kleijn)	(C)	1	4:19.53	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.01	Commercial	(Paynter,Parker)	(C)	2	4:21.02	GO	1.49	+1.49	
3	07.02	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Sengthavy,Murphy)	(B)	3	4:48.36	4	27.34	+28.83	

Race 7 Men's D-E Pair								Final	
CANCELLED									

Race 8 Women's D-K Single Scull								Division 1	
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.11	Lower Clarence 4	(Keryn Saunders)	(D)	2	4:52.49		0.00	+0.00
2	10.02	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Glenda Kusters)	(D)	1	5:15.26		22.77	+22.77

Race 9 Women's D-K Single Scull								Division 2		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	10.10	Lower Clarence 3	(Amanda Steel)	(E)	5	4:58.11	7	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.04	Iluka 2	(Sandra Mayoh)	(E)	3	5:28.79	7	30.68	+30.68	
3	10.13	Noosa 2	(Linda Grams)	(E)	6	5:30.99	7	2.20	+32.88	
4	10.03	Iluka 1	(Linda Kratzmann)	(F)	1	5:42.13	GO	11.14	+44.02	
	10.07	Iluka 5	(Colleen Hartcher)	(E)	2					

NRRA Masters Championships
Sunday, 17 April 2016

Race 10 Women's D-K Single Scull							Division 3		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.08	Lake MacDonald	(Dianne Crouch)	(G)	1	5:00.47	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.09	Lower Clarence 1	(Clare Millist)	(G)	5	5:16.41	15.94	+15.94	
3	10.06	Iluka 4	(Gayle Armour)	(G)	4	5:24.41	8.00	+23.94	
4	10.05	Iluka 3	(Rosemary Boulton)	(G)	2	5:26.31	1.90	+25.84	
5	10.12	Noosa 1	(Cherrie Morton)	(G)	3	5:40.51	14.20	+40.04	

Race 11 Men's D-E Quad Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	11.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Stewart,Dennis,Graham,Hamilton)	(E)	2	3:44.94	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01	Centenary	(Swainston,Doull,Todd,Higgins)	(D)	3	3:51.69	4	6.75	+6.75
3	11.02	Gold Coast M.R./Somerset	(Thomasson,Petelin, Van Zijl, Taylor)	(E)	1	3:52.28	GO	0.59	+7.34

Race 12 Men's F-K Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	13.05	Murwillumbah 2	(Betts,Siddall)	(G)	5	4:14.66	9	0.00	+0.00
2	13.02	Gold Coast M.R.	(Stuckey,Faint)	(F)	6	4:15.26	16	0.60	+0.60
3	13.04	Murwillumbah 1	(Macdonald,Lyndon)	(H)	3	4:25.22	GO	9.96	+10.56
4	13.03	Lower Clarence/Iluka	(Elliott,Hailes)	(H)	1	4:27.73	GO	2.51	+13.07
5	13.01	Centenary	(Richardson,Cox)	(H)	4	5:14.35	GO	46.62	+59.69
	13.06	Toowong	(Buchbach,Gibb)	(H)	2	SCRATCHED			

Race 13 Women's A-C Quad Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	18.04	River City Womens	(Simms,Burke,Pang,Robinson)	(D)	2	4:05.64	0.00	+0.00	
2	18.03	Murwillumbah	(Williams,McMillan,Johnston,Kleijn)	(D)	1	4:13.40	7.76	+7.76	
3	18.02	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Sengthavy,Leibrick,Kosters,Murphy)	(C)	4	4:17.22	3.82	+11.58	
	18.01	Commercial/Toowong	(Gardener,Paynter,Lambros,Parker)	(C)	3	SCRATCHED			

Race 14 Men's D-E Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	16.01	Coffs Harbour	(Timothy Willsallen)	(F)	3	4:08.53	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	16.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(David Hamilton)	(E)	1	4:12.53	GO	4.00	+4.00
3	16.02	Dutton Park	(Andrew Dalziel)	(F)	4	4:26.62	GO	14.09	+18.09
4	16.04	Kand	(David Bellamy)	(D)	5	4:33.80	5	7.18	+25.27
5	16.05	Noosa	(Michael Robinson)	(E)	2	4:50.39	GO	16.59	+41.86

Race 15 Men's F-K Coxed Four							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	19.02	Gold Coast M.R.	(Faint,Petelin,Stuckey,Taylor,c:Stacey)	(G)	3	4:14.35	9	0.00	+0.00
2	19.03	Murwillumbah	(Macdonald,Williams,Siddall,Lyndon)	(H)	2	4:21.13	GO	6.78	+6.78
3	19.01	Centenary	(Richardson,Cox,Hayes,Hayes,c:Higgins)	(F)	4	4:51.85	16	30.72	+37.50
	19.04	Toowong	(Buchbach,Robson,Tynan,Gibb,c:Watters)	(H)	1	SCRATCHED			

Race 16 Women's A-C Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	23.04	Lower Clarence	(Candice Jagoe)	(A)	4	4:31.05	1	0.00	+0.00
2	23.01	Commercial	(Andrea Paynter)	(B)	2	4:38.85	GO	7.80	+7.80
3	23.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Nambook Sengthavy)	(A)	3	5:35.78	1	56.93	+64.73

Race 17 Men's A-C Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	20.01	Centenary	(Todd,Doull)	(B)	3	3:47.91	3	0.00	+0.00
2	20.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Graham,Hamilton)	(C)	2	3:58.85	GO	10.94	+10.94
3	20.02	Gold Coast M.R./Somerset	(Thomasson, Van Zijl)	(C)	1	4:15.84	GO	16.99	+27.93

Race 18 Men's F-K Quad Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	24.04	Murwillumbah	(Macdonald,Williams,Betts,Siddall)	(H)	3	4:00.79	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	24.02	Gold Coast M.R.	(Faint,Petelin,Stuckey,Taylor)	(G)	4	4:05.62	8	4.83	+4.83
3	24.03	Lower Clarence/Iluka	(Elliott,Riley,Dent,Hailes)	(H)	2	4:17.84	GO	12.22	+17.05
4	24.01	Centenary	(Richardson,Cox,Hayes,Hayes)	(F)	5	4:38.09	14	20.25	+37.30
	24.05	Toowong	(Buchbach,Robson,Tynan,Gibb)	(H)	1	SCRATCHED			

NRRA Masters Championships
Sunday, 17 April 2016

Race 19 Women's D-K Double Scull							Division 1		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.15	River City Womens 1	(Simms,Burke)	(D)	6	4:27.77	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.11	Murwillumbah 1	(McMillan,Wemmering)	(D)	2	4:32.85	5.08	+5.08	
3	26.16	River City Womens 2	(Pang,Robinson)	(D)	1	4:38.76	5.91	+10.99	
4	26.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Leibrick,Kosters)	(D)	5	4:44.29	5.53	+16.52	
	26.13	Murwillumbah 3	(Williams,Johnston)	(D)	4	SCRATCHED			

Race 20 Women's D-K Double Scull							Division 2		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.10	Lower Clarence 2	(Meehan,Steel)	(E)	3	4:39.13	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.04	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(McLaughlin,Murphy)	(E)	1	4:56.23	17.10	+17.10	

Race 21 Women's D-K Double Scull							Division 3		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.09	Lower Clarence 1	(Millist,Saunders)	(F)	4	4:31.58	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.12	Murwillumbah 2	(Grimes,Pullen)	(F)	5	4:37.04	5.46	+5.46	
3	26.05	Iluka 1	(Kratzmann,Mayoh*)	(F)	2	4:50.95	13.91	+19.37	
4	26.14	Noosa	(Grams,Morton)	(F)	1	4:57.21	6.26	+25.63	
5	26.07	Iluka 3	(Herman,Dunne)	(F)	3	5:32.65	35.44	+61.07	

*substitute

Race 22 Women's D-K Double Scull							Division 4		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	26.08	Lake MacDonald/Noosa	(Mecham,Crouch)	(G)	3	4:36.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.06	Iluka 2	(Armour,Boulton)	(G)	2	4:43.33	6.93	+6.93	
3	26.01	Gold Coast M.R.	(Cox*,Jones)	(G)	1	4:58.26	14.93	+21.86	

*substitute

Race 23 Men's F-K Single Scull							Division 1		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.01	Coffs Harbour	(Timothy Willsallen)	(F)	3	4:14.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.05	Gold Coast M.R. 3	(Peter Faint)	(F)	4	4:28.10	13.32	+13.32	
3	29.02	Dutton Park	(Andrew Dalziel)	(F)	2	4:29.85	1.75	+15.07	
4	29.06	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Michael Stewart)	(F)	1	4:34.16	4.31	+19.38	

Race 24 Men's F-K Single Scull							Division 2		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	29.11	Murwillumbah	(Gary Betts)	(G)	3	4:17.39	0.00	+0.00	
2	29.04	Gold Coast M.R. 2	(Richard Stuckey)	(G)	2	4:22.57	5.18	+5.18	
3	29.09	Iluka 3	(Roger Elliott)	(G)	1	4:58.00	35.43	+40.61	

Race 25 Men's F-K Single Scull							Division 3		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	29.12	Murwillumbah 2	(John Macdonald)	(I)	2	4:46.44	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	29.03	Gold Coast M.R. 1	(George Petelin)	(H)	5	4:47.19	15	0.75	+0.75
3	29.10	Lower Clarence	(David Hailes)	(H)	4	5:19.46	15	32.27	+33.02
4	29.08	Iluka 2	(Bruce Riley)	(H)	3	5:21.08	15	1.62	+34.64
5	29.07	Iluka 1	(Rodney Dent)	(I)	1	5:24.39	GO	3.31	+37.95

Race 26 Women's D-K Coxed Four							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	31.03	River City Womens	(Pang,Robinson,Simms,Burke,c:Baxter)	(D)	3	4:14.94	12	0.00	+0.00
2	31.02	Murwillumbah/Lower Clar...	(Millist,Pullen,Meehan,Grimes,c:Steel)	(F)	1	4:41.97	GO	27.03	+27.03
	31.01	Gold Coast M.R.	(Cox,Faint,Watson,Jones,c:Baggerson)	(F)	2	SCRATCHED			

Race 27 Men's D-E Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins
1	32.03	Kand/Tattersall's	(Waddington,Bellamy)	(D)	3	3:56.60	5	0.00	+0.00
2	32.01	Centenary 1	(Hayes,Hayes)	(E)	2	4:17.86	GO	21.26	+21.26
3	32.02	Centenary 2	(Swainston,Higgins)	(F)	1	4:32.49	GO	14.63	+35.89

NRRA Masters Championships
Sunday, 17 April 2016

Race 28 Mixed Quad Scull								Division 2		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.02	Gold Coast M.R. 2	(Cox,Petelin,Jones,Taylor)	(G)	3	4:04.72	GO	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.03	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Kosters*,McLaughlin,Dennis,Stewart)	(F)	4	4:10.71	7	5.99	+5.99	
3	35.08	Murwillumbah/Lower Clar...	(Pullen,Meehan,Williams,Lyndon)	(G)	2	4:14.41	GO	3.70	+9.69	
4	35.09	Noosa	(Robinson,Grams,Mecham,Cooney)	(F)	5	4:21.61	7	7.20	+16.89	
5	35.05	Iluka	(Riley,Dent,Herman,Dunne)	(G)	1	4:37.03	GO	15.42	+32.31	
*substitute										

Race 29 Mixed Quad Scull								Division 1		
Place	Crew					Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	35.06	Kand Composite	(Parker,Paynter,Waddington,Bellamy)	(C)	3	3:53.44	15	0.00	+0.00	
2	35.01	Gold Coast M.R. 1	(Watson,Faint,Stuckey,Faint)	(F)	4	3:55.39	GO	1.95	+1.95	
3	35.07	Murwillumbah	(Grimes,Wemmering,Betts,Siddall)	(F)	5	3:59.90	GO	4.51	+6.46	
4	35.04	Griffith Uni Surfers Pa...	(Leibrick*,Sengthavy,Graham,Hamilton)	(C)	2	4:16.82	15	16.92	+23.38	
*substitute										